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J1ts for Premfer Ki Men at Grandtully Safurday on 02-04-88 at 19:04:55
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Bib Competitor
64 Richard Fox
1 Russ Smith

3 Melvyn Jones
8 Shaun Pearce

S Jim Jayes
6 Robert Wright

4 tan Wiley

20 Lan Shackleton
13 Ceorge Spittal

9 Kefth Brown

2 lan Raspin

12 Kevin Campbell
11 Tony Leaver

4 Andrew Gladwin
10 Andiew Raspin
46 Hugh Pritchard
54 Mike Drucs

15 Hike Mitchell

19 Andrew Fuller

28 1an Bomnes

29 Richard Luke

35 Robert Soothil)
16 Stephen Parsonage
25 Matthew Stephens

2+ Adrian Dent

17 John Hansell

7 David Crosbee
42 Mark Bayles

24 Sean James

31 Peter Astles
23 Philip Gooding
78 Ben Gaster

21 Mastatr Currie
22 Gair Outhwaite
50 Stuart Simpson
34 Steve Briggs
36 Graham Blaney
102 Gerry McMahon
39 Allen Roberts
43 Vince Mayers
30 Andrew Corrie
85 Kim GCaster

41 Matthew Copeland
81 Richard Scarre
79 Philip Green
88 Scott Simpson
98 Andren Palmer
26 Martin Welsh
83 Netfl Simpson
37 lain Simpson
66 Martin Lowe
56 Martin Like

44 Ricky Osborne

I

N

First
Jnr Club Pens
Nottingham K,C
Tees K.C
Arroncraft
Newbury C.C
Langollen
Shepperton S.C.C.
Ireland
Leeds C,C,
West Lothian
Forth
Tees K.C
Ceutral Paddlers
Forth
P & H Ractng Team
Tees K.C
Cambridge Univ,
Deep Creek 5.C
G.L Centre
Banbury
R.W.5.A.B.C/Forth
Manchester
Halifax
Staffs & Stone
U18 Mottinghsm K.C
Richmdnd
Teps K.C
Forth/H,W.U.C.C
Viking X.C
Bi rmingham Univ,
No Limits
Hemel Hempstead
uU18 Hammersmith & Fulham
West Lothian
Staffs & Stone
Stirling Univ,
Mansfield C.C
Waltham Forest
ireland
Chalfont Park
Llangol len
U18 Manchester C,C,
u18 Sheperton 5.C.C
Chester C.C
uiB Tees K.C
Forward Paddlers
Nottingham.K.C
Stafford & Stone
Ribble
Hull & District
Forth
Shrewsbury C.C
}.P.F.MAK
Mansfield C.C
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Prepared by The Sta Soft Team

Run Second Run
Time Pens Time
161,80 0 163,54
164,52 0 165,5t
165.55 0 166.49
170,77 0 168.10
171.m 0 168,61
17017 0 169.49
188,53 0 169.62
170.39 o 170,78
17m.09 0 173.86
175.01 0 17151
171.95 10 169,24
172.19 0 175,63
172.82 0 175.73
172,84 5 175,31
172,96 SCRATCHED
183,57 0 176.65
176,90 0 186.56
185,62 0 178.38
180,97 0 178,40
182,10 0 180,72
179,13 0 180,83
189,78 0 180,89
187.55 0 181,63
183.73 0 182,56
162,87 0 183.29
181,33 o 183.08
183,31 SCRATCHED
188.71 0 183.49
183.64 0 187,26
182,57 0 183,76
RETIRED 0 183,99
188.23 5 ..179.32
186,82 5 179,93
165,98 0 185,21
188.21 0 186.07 .
203,01 0 186,20
186.21? SCRATCHED
200,32 0 1086.28
187,61 5 189,14
182.88 10 186,76
188,01 5 186,78
195.44 10 178,14
188,20 0 193,17
188,39 0 190.35
150,60 0 189.02
196,23 0 189.10
196,59 0 189.49
193.83 0 189.67
193,45 0 189.85
192,93 0 190.00
194,64 0 190.13
193,48 0 190,82
197.54 0 190,84

Best

Total
161.80

164.52
165.55
168.10
168,61
169.49
169.62
170,78
171.09
171.5%
171.95
172.19
172.82
172.84
172,96
176.65
176.90
178.38
178.40
180.72
180,83
180.89
181.63
182,56
182.87
183,08
183.31
183.49
163,64
183.76
183,99
184,32
184.93
185.21
186.07

Y
)86.20

186,21
186,28
187.61
187.88
188,01
188,14
188.20
168.39
189.02
189.10
189.49
189.67
189.85
190.00
190.13
190,82
190,84
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ts for Premler K1 Men at Grandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 18:30:25

. First Run Second Run Best
Bib Competitor Jdnr Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pn

74 Stephen Lax Raebrook Rollers 5 250.06 0 252,21 252,21
57 Graham Gladwin C.A.T,S 0 255,20 100 249.93 255,20
86 Peter Robinson U18 Tees K.C 0 286,52 0 255.96 255,96
101 Alan Edge Leeeds CC,.......VET RETIRED 0 256.00 256.00
96 Martin Creen Oxford Univ. 120 245,12 10 247,60 257.60
56 Martin Like t.P.F,M.AK 5 253,13 RETIRED 258,13
66 Martin Lowe Shrewsbury C,C 105 255,20 0 259,36 259,36
55 Nef{l Jones Carlisle C,C 5 254,78 50 251.79 259.78
22 Gair Outhwaite Staffs & Stone 20 239,79 10 251,38 259.79
94 Paul Kelly * Manchester C.C 115 273,03 5 258,91 263,91
1085 Euan Lowe UT8 C.R.Cats..ecvssessSS 15 252,17 115 261,85 267.17
81 Richard Scarre U18 Tees K.C 15 253.40 10  280.41 268,40
88 Scott Simpson Nottingham K.C 20 348.2% 10 266,00 276.00
1041 Brian Moore Woodmfl] CC.......5S 10 267,57 100 240,11 277.57
1020 Gordon Cameron GoKiCovveenasneeseSS 105 266,12 10 269,74 279.7%
16 Stephen Parsonage Staffs & Stone RETIRED 60 224,14 284,14
70 Stephen Terry Shepperton 5 279.31 65 245,54 284,31
98 Andrew Palmer Stafford & Stone 20 267,53 50 260,12 287.53
83 Nel?! Simpson Hull & District S 288,05 50 256,84 293,05
39 Allen Roberts Chal font Park 150 232,42 60 233,59 293,59
17 John Hansell Tees K.C 100 248.88 55 238.60 293.60
37 tain Simpson Forth 60 246,99 RETIRED 306,99
1293 Richard Hird Ut6 Carlisle CC.......55 110 332,50 5 305,26 310,26
76 Simon Ford Staffs & Stone 105 246.50 50 261,26 311.26
73 Bob Grundy Hemel Hempstead 110 302,04 55 257.61 312.61
93 Brfan Holden U18 Kinver 60 272,72 55 263,06 318,06
60 Mark Osborne Mansfield 120 275.09 5 313.86 318,86
97 Mark Tycer Cambridge C.C 55 267.70 60 264.26 322,70
99 Andrew Pratt Leeds C.C 65 260,96 70 266,25 325,96
1359 Graham Hullholland U18 Midland CC........55 125 286.11 10 320.40 330.40
47 Mike Bermick Staffs & Stone 10 324,64 5 340.58 335,64
53 Cary Carter Leeds C.C 200 280,71 10 332,53 342,53
1342 Steven Hendry U18 C.R.Cats.....uv...55 65 288,52 50 295,19 345,19
1103 Charlle Robb Glasgow Univ,.....55 RETIRED 55 290,71 345,71
79 PhiVip Green Forward Paddlers 110 256,15 RETIRED 366.15
1113 John Costello GKeCoveoronerans S5 60 322.62 150 286.48 382,62
1165 Colin Davison ute Fife CC... «esSS 65 328.16 250 301.69 393.16
1344 Mark Glabraith U18 C.R.Cats.s.s......58 155 303,14 75 323,52 398.52
103 Nicholas Kelly Northern Ireland 95 311,30 125 373,41 406,30
105 John Miller U18 Northern Ireland 120 309,70 210 264.01 429,70
104 Pater Hyll Northern Ireland 220 237.2% 250 197.73 447,73
67 Martin Slade G.L Centre RETIRED SCRATCHFD

ts for Premler K1 Ladles at Grandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 18:30:32

First Run Second Run Best

Bib Competitor Jnr Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pn
1 Liz Sharman Staffs & Stone 0 249,90 0 232,75 232,75
1003 Myrism Jerusalmi France 5 281,28 5 240,46 245,46
5 Jane Wilson Forth/EUCC 5 253,86 0 246.28 246.28
6 fshbel Crant P & H Racing 50 273,98 0 247,18 247.18
2 Karen Davies DAD A M. L 50 251,48 5 251,84 256,84

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team



ults for Premier K1 Ladies at Grandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 18:30:33

s BAib Competitor
6 7 Maria Francis

7 4 Sue Burns

8 10 Alison Walley

9 11 Penny Briscoe

0 17 Kay Longrigg

1 32 Cynthia Berry

2 16 Helen Marriott

3 14 Lara Tipper

‘4 18 Carol Jones

!5 1000 EV{zabeth Micheler
6 9 Anfta Owen

7 30 Janet Johnson

18 23 Lynn Simpson

19 8 Heather Corrie

20 1006 Helen Jones

21 20 Christine Arrowsmith
22 19 Karen Ceney

23 28 Sue Couling

24 12 Rache) Fox

25 25 Julie leggett

26 22 Jane Badille

27 21 Karen Heeley

28 33 Clare Medland

29 26 Rona Wolfe

30 1026 Karen Malpas

First

Jnr Club Pens
Mad Sports & 5&S 0
forth 0
Staffs & Stone/UNCW 115
Loughborough 105
Staffs & Stone 50
Forth 5
Mansfield 15

U18 Nottingham KC S5
Bala 10
Schwaben Augsburg 60
Centra) Paddlers 65
Chelmer Kayaks 0
U18 Hull & District ]

U18 Manchester
HMU.C.CoutrneaesSS 255

The Wimps 65
Dudley 155
YOBBS 75
Notts K.C 205
Shrewsbury 155
Shepperton 70
Leeds 205
Northern lreland 205
Forth 260

U18 AK,CovourrnnosaadSS 260

sults for Premler C1 at Grandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 18:30:37

'os Bib Competitor
1 2 Mark Delaney
2 1 Martyn Hedges
3 19 Paul Brain
L} 3 Peter Bell
5 30 Michael Corchorane
6 5 Michasl Wharton
7 28 Richard Domoney
8 10 Robert Moss
9 29 Alan Meikle
10 24 lan Green
11 23 Richard Comer
12 8 Simon Warden
13 21 Chris Wilson
14 22 BU11 Horsman
15 16 Rob Morgan
16 1006 Chris Payne
17 25 Craig Brown
18 7 John Edwards
19 12 Steven Green
20 31 Conor McGann
21 26 Edmund Ward

First

Jnr Club Pens
West Lothian 5
Windsor 0
§.0.A.K ]
Arrowcraft H
Ireland 10

U8 Ribble 5
Shepperton 10
Llandysul 0
Woodmil1 0

U18 Tees K.C S0
Ui8 Windsor 5
Bath Univ, 25
Dudley C.C 10
Bath Univ 105
Windsor 250
Forth CCesveeesss 58 150
u18 C.A,T.5 55
Barrow Boys 105
Forward Paddlers 55
ireland 160
Glasgow Univ 210

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

Run Second Run
Time Pens Time
275,96 5 259.7%4
272.69 60 268,90
286,48 5 269,14
295,23 5 270.90
313.91 5 280.70
283,15 S 285,63
290,42 15  297.53
280,90 10 300.43
302.96 5 322,79
255,60 55 301.7%
310,35 110 296.3%
479,26 20 360.00
398,60 55 356,09
RETIRED 50 348,99
287,32 65 334,47
340,16 RETIRED
354,78 10 402,90
347.85 125 351.86
270.96 300 288,72
321.51 105 409.15
415,69 SCRATCHED
459,60 120 423.17
367.39 205 370.53
494,52
494,52 RETIRED
Run Second Run
Time Pens Time
232,90 0 236,70
239,86 5 263.48
246.18 5 239,44
245,51 5 246,25
251,88 65 236,61
261,29 60 260,97
330,02 0 282,23
318,96 0 285.91
288,82 RETIRED
304,02 5 286,75
295.68 5 288,07
308,28 10 284.7%
289,66 15 318.32
500,83 10 304,34
308,34 15 325,44
287.98 55 291,99
300,66 RET{RED
396,59 55 319,45
336.18 RETIRED
342,67 110 360,18
313.80 160 389,18

Best

Total
264,74
272,69
274,14
275,90
285,70
208,15
305.42
310.43
312,96
315.60
375.35
380.00
398,60
398.99
399,47
405,16
412,90
422,85
475,96
476.51
485,69
543,17
572,39
754.52
754,52

Best
Total
236,70
239.86
244,84
250,51
261,88
266,29
282,23
285,91
288,82
291,75
293,07
294,74
299,66
314,34
340,44
346,99
355,66
374,45
39t1.18
470.18
523,80
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for Premier C2 at Grandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 18:30:41

First Run Second Run
b Competitors Jnr Club Pens Time Pens Time
1 Mefkle/Brown Woodmi11 5 249,29 5 250.1%
7 Clough/Clough 1.C.1. Engineering 10 258,70 10 264,08
8 Pitt/Mitler Forth CC...0v0000055 15 300.43 25 328.49
2 Richardson/Thompson Shepperton 5.C.C 65 300,49 60 256,08
5 Bennett/Wright Dudley C.C 25 343,62 10 306.5%
3 Arrowsmith/Brain The Wimps 50 287.62 RETIRED
D Moffat/Gill{es The Jocks.........55 125 293,28 110 351,72
3 Warden/Warden Windsor & District 115 308.9% 155 326,69
3 Attenborough/Copestake Midland C.C, 155 298,34 165 308,81
for Offfcials at Crandtully Saturday on 02-04-88 at 1B:30:44
First Run Second Run
» Competftor Jnr Club Pens Time Pens Time
T Julfan Patrick Midland CC,.......D1 55 266,26 0 245,18
| Leo Hoare Ul4 Proteus..sessess..Dl 65 246.55 10 254,36
7 Kevern Kerswell U16 Newbury CC,....,..D? 55 271,26 0 268.49
} Paul Ratcliffe UI§ Manchester CC,,...D1 105 279,45 5 263,81
)} Antony Runnegar Manchester CC.....D1 0 269,39 60 279,02
) Nick Ackroyd LT PPN .1 | S 344,42 5 265,25
) Mark Richards U1B Forward Paddlers,.Dt 205 310,75 0 275,52
! Peter Francis U16 Stafford & Stone..D1 25 255,85 110 256.08
} Perran Shreeve Concept.eoveceass Dt 105 276,04 5 276,75
} Chris Wetzig U14 Lefcestershire CC,D2 5 281.87 RETIRED
i John Dickinson Oswestry 180 278,69 0 287,93
1 Geoff Porter Glasgow Univ,.....D? 20 333,20 5 293.3%
! Thomas Payne Forth CC 25  295.54 70 316,89
) Steven Bushnell Bush Welding...cec.e. 30 297.73 110 316,63
| Gary Clark Shrewsbury 110 247,91 RETIRED
Paul Davis Leeds CC...00uvas.D1 105 358,55 15 347,56
Chris Worrel Liverpool Univ,...D2 55 313,01 10  364.43
John Ford loeds CC..o00eens D1 RETIRED 105 268,65
Richard Wetzig U18 Lefcestershire CC,D1 65 326.07 RET{RED
Tim Ayre u18 Banbury CC,.......D1 120 389,92 55 350.17
Jackle Spencer U18 Hanchester CC....LD1 60 350,06 RETIRED
Susan Marrfott U8 Bradford & Alre'.LDY 60 352,45 120 330.19
Catherine Ward Royal Life.......LD} SCRATCHED 40 377.13
lan Thomas North West Racers.D1 170 314,01 155 306,14
Pater Kelly Liverpoo) Univ 315 370,87 110 360,61
Bridget Thomas Southend M.A.C...LDT 135 425.00 160 350.0%
David Harrison Independent.......D1 400 319,91 120 410.53
Tracy Wells U18 Banbury CC.......LDY 170 362,00 120 &41.97
Alison Runnegar Manchester CC....LDT 215 343,81 210 %21.28
Jennie Roper U16 Gloucester LC....LD3 195 379,93 CAPS 1ZED
Hazel Reynolds tndependant......LDt 225 364.84 210 490,79
Denise Wolls U6 P.C.b.vevesnssaa LDV 370 308,82 275 397,23
Kevin McHugh Napler/Woodmill,..D3 265 421,38 SCRATCHED
Alan Finningham L JN Y o o N | RETIRED 310 412,91
Piers Barber esssssasevessssasD3 525 283,06 SCRATCHED

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

Beat

Total Pnts

254,29
268.70
315.43
316,08
316,54
337.62
418.28
423.94
453.34

Best

Total
245,18
264,36
268,49
268,81
269,39
270.25
275,52
280,85
281,75
286.87
287,93
298.34%
320,54
327.73
357,91
362.56
368,31
373.65
391,07
405,17
410.06
512,45
417,13
461,14
470.61
510.04
530,53
532,00
558,41
574,93
589,84
672,23
686.38
722,91
808,06
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9
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Results for Premiar K1 Men at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 at 18144111

Pos Bib Competitor

64 Richard Fox

1 Russ Smith
3 Melvyn Jones

8 Shaun Pearce
5 Jim Jayes
6 Robert Wright

1014 lan Wiley

20 Len Shackleton
13 Ceorge Spittal
9 Keith Brown

2 lan Raspin

12 Kevin Campbell
11 Tony Leaver

& Andrew Gladwin
10 Andrew Raspin
46 Hugh Pritchard
5S4 Hike Druce

15 Hike Hitchell
19 Andrew Fuller
28 lan Bomes

29 Richard Luke
35S Robert Soothill

16 Stephen Parsonage

25 Matthew Stephens
27 Adrfan Dent
17 John Hansell

7 David Crosbes
42 Mark Bayles

24 Sean James
31 Peter Astles

23 Philip Gooding
78 Ben Gaster
2% Atastair Currle
22 Galr Outhwaite
50 Stuart Simpson

[l

36 Graham Blaney

102 Cerry McHahon

39 Alten Roberts
43 Vince Mayers
30 Andrew Corrie
85 Kim Caster

A1 Matthew Copeland
8% Richard Scarre
79 Philip Green
88 Scott Simpson
98 Andrew Palmer
26 Martin Welsh
83 Neil Simpson
37 lain Simpson
66 Martin Lowe
56 Martin Like
A4 Ricky Osborne

Flrst Run Second Run

Jnr Club Pens Time Pens Time
Nottingham K.C 0 161,80 0 163.5%
Teos K.C 0 168.52 0 165.51
Arromcraft 0 165,55 0 166,49
Newbury C.C 0 170.77 0 168,10
Liangol len 0 171.Mm 0 168,61
Shepperton S$,C.C. 5 170,17 0 169,49
Ireland 0 188,53 0 169,62
Leeds C.C. 10 170,39 0 170.78
Wast Lothian 0 171.09 0 173,86
forth 0 175.01 0 171,51
Tees K.C 0 171,95 10 169.2%4
Central Paddlers o 172,19 0 175.63
forth 0 172,82 0 175.73

P & H Racing Tesm 0 172.8% s 1751
Tees K.C 0 172,96 SCRATCHED
Cambridge Univ. 0 183,57 0 176.65
Deap Creek S.C 0 176,90 0 186,56
G.L Centre 0 185,62 0 178.38
Banbury 0 180.97 0 178,40
R.¥.5.A.8.C/Forth s 182.10 0 180,72
Manchaster s 173,13 0 180,83
Halifax 0 189,78 0 180.89
Staffs & Stone s 187,55 o 181,63
Ut8 Nottingham K.C 0 183.73 0 182,56
R chmond 0 182.87 0 183,29
Tees K.C 10 18133 0 183,08
Forth/H,%.U.C.C 0 183,31 SCRATCHED
Viking K.C o 188,71 0 183,49
B1rmingham Unfv. 0 183,64 0 1087.26

No Limits 10 182,57 0 183,76
Hemel Hempstesd RETIRED 0 183,99
U18 Hamersmith & Fulhsa 5 168,23 5 179.32
West Lothian 10 166,82 s 179,93
Staffs & Stone 0 185.98 0 185.21
Stirling Univ, 0 188.21 0 186,07
Hansfield C.C 0 203.01 0 186,20
Waltham Forest o 186,21 SCRATCHED
tretand to0  200.32 0 186,28
Chalfont Park 0 167.61 5 189,14
Llangollen s 182,88 10 186.76
U18 Manchester C.C. o 188,01 5 186,78
U18 Sheperton $.C.C 60  195.%% 10 178.1h
Chester C.C 0 188,20 0 193,17
U18 Tees K.C 0 188,39 0 190.35
Forward Paddlers 0 150,60 o 189.02
Nottingham K.C 0 196,23 0 189,10
Stafford & Stone 0 196,59 0 189.49
Ribble 0 193,83 0 189.67
Hull & District 0 193,45 0 189.85
Forth 15 192.93 0 190.00
Shrewsbury C.C 5 194,64 0 190.13
1.P.F.HAK ¢ 193.48 0 190,82
Mansfield C.C 0 197,54 0 190,88

Prepared by The 51a Soft Team

Best

Total
161,80
164,52
165,55
168.10
168,61
169.49
169,62
170.78
171.09
171.51
171,98
172,19
172.82
172.84
172.96
176.65
176,90
178.38
178,40
180,72
180,83
1060.89

181.63

182.56
182,87
183,08
183,31
183.49
183,64
183,76
183,99
184,32
184.93
185.21
186.07
186,20
186.21
166.28
187.61
187.88
188,01
188,18
1688.20
186,39
189.02
189,10
189.49
189.67
189,85
190,00
190.13
190.82
190.84

Pnts
60
59
58
57
56
55

38
37
36
35
3%
33
32
3t
30
29
28
27
26
25

2%
2
22
1
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
"
10



for Premler K1 Men at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 at 18:44:17

Wb Competitor

40 Stephen Singleton
33 Richard Lee

70 Stephen Terry

00 Christophar Arrowsmith

74 Stephen Lax

76 Simon Ford

63 Philtp Huntsman
52 Philip Cant

5t Michael Groen
87 Andrew Wronskt
68 Philip Saith
67 Martin Slade
90 Brian Day

01 Alan Edge

47 Mike Berwick
53 Gary Carter

55 Nell Jones

80 Kevin Singleton
94 Paul Kelly

84 Hick Macinnes
96 Martin Green
99 Andrew Pratt
97 Mark Tycer

104 Peter Hull

86 Pater Rabinson
60 Mark Osborne
73 Baob Grundy

57 Graham Gladwin
93 Brian Holden
105 John MiVler
103 Nicholas Kelly

First
Jnr Club Pans
Ribble C.C. 0
Bala
Shepperton
The Wimps
Raebraok Rollers
Steffs & Stone
Tees K.C
K.W.S.A
U18 Leeds C.C
Batchwarth C.C
Nottingham K.C
G.L Centre
K.¥.S,A
Leeads CC........VET
Staffs & Stone
Leeds C,.C
Carlisle C.C
Ribble C.C,
Hanchester C.C
U18 Nott{ngham K,C
Oxford Univ,
Leeds C.C
Cambridge C.C
Northern Ireland
U18 Tees K.C
Mansfteld
Hemel Hempstead
C.A. TS
ul8 Kinver
U18 Northern Ireland
Northern Ireland
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3 for Premier K1 Ladfes at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 at 18:44:22

31b Competitor
003 Myrfam Jerusalmi
¥ Liz Sharman
2 Karen Davies
11 Penny Briscoe
8 Heather Corrie
7 Marta Francis
& Sue Burns
5 Jane Wilson
10 Alison Walley
6 lshbel Grant
12 Rachel Fox
16 Holan Marriott
17 Kay Longrigg
14 Lara Tipper
9 Anita Owen
18 Carol Jones

First
Jnr Club Pens
France 0
Staffs & Stone
DAD A M.L
Loughborough
18 Manchester
Mad Sports & S&S
Forth
Forth/EUCC
Staffs & Stone/UNCW
P & H Racing
Notts K.C
Mansfleld
Staffs & Stone
U118 Nattingham KC
Central Paddlers
Bala

MVLOoOVULULUWLMWODUWODOODO

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

Run Second Run
Time Pens Time
191.15 5 193,67
195.40 0 192.36
195,26 0 192,77
194,14 o 193,20
200.4%0 0 193,28
193.98 0 193,44
192.16 0 194,06
187.02 0 194,58
195,07 5 190,40
198.46 0 195,15
195,96 55 216,37
196.06 0 201,00
205,30 0 197.1%
199.74 5 192.65
192,87 §5 192,99
202,18 0 198,581
194,16 S0 189.64
197,31 S 194,34
203.49 0 199,81
203,39 0 199,91
199.99 S 202,00
200,40 10 198.66
201,16 0 213,83
196.35 S 199,05
195,72 S 198,34
208.36 0 204,62
205.92 10 202.39
216.20 S 202,33
210.61 0 212,32
222,54 S 283,55
238 21 10 276.00
Run Second Run
Time Pens Time
187.70 SCRATCHED
188.01 0 190,29
194,54 S 198,88
206,91 0 202,86
206.35 0 203,11
202,13 0 205,78
212.05 0 207,67
207,75 s 22,73
211.38 0 211,21
212,30 0 213,33
210.11 10 211.62
255,00 5 212,09
249,89 0 217,46
217,53 15 220,97
214,39 0 219,88
229,95 10 220.8%

Best

Total
191.15
192.36
192,77
193.20
193,28

193,45
194,06
198,58
195,07
195.15
195,96
196.46
197,18
197.65
197.87

Bast
Total
187.70
188.01
194,54
202,46
203.11
205,78
207.67
207,75
1.1
213.33
25. 11
217,09
217,46
217,53
219.39
230,84

Pnts
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ssults for Premter K1 Ladies

at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-B8 at 10344324

%0s Bib Competitor

esults for Premier C1

23 Lyann Simpson
19 Karen Ceney
32 Cynthia Berry
28 Sue Couling

20 Christine Arrowsmith

33 Clare Medland
22 Jane Badilto
21 Karen Heeley
25 Julfe Leggett
30 Janet Johnson

Jnr Club

U18 Hull & District
Dudley
forth
Y0BBS
The Wimps
Northern Ireland
Shepperton
Leeds
Shrewsbury
Chelmer Kayaks

at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 at 18:44:27

1sults for Premfer C2

Bib Competftor
30 Michael Corchorane

1 Martyn Hedges

3 Peter Bell

2 Mark Detaney

19 Paul Brain
20 Andrew Clough

S Michael Wharton
29 Alan Meikle

21 Chris Wilson
23 Richard Comer
25 Cralg Brom

24 lan Creen

28 Richard Domoney
10 Robert Moss

16 Rob Morgan
31 Conor McGann

22 Bi11 Horsman

8 Simon Warden

7 John Edwards
26 Edmund Ward

12 Steven Green

Jnr Club
Ireland
Windsor N
Arrowcraft
West Lothian
5.0.A.K

UlB Tees K.C

U18 Ribble
Woodmil1)
Dudley C.C

U18 ¥indsor

Ute C.A.T.S

U8 Tees K.C
Shepperton
Llandysul
Windsor
ireland
Bath Univ
Bath Univ,
Barrow Boys
Glasgow Univ
Forward Paddiers

at Grandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 st 1B:44:30

Pos Bib Competitors

1

@NAWLMEWN

3 Arrowsmith/Brain
2 Richardson/Thompson

1 Metkle/Brown

7 Clough/Clough
20 Moffat/Gilljes
13 Warden/Warden
15 Bennett/Wright

9 Attenborough/Copestake

Jnr Club
The Wimps
Shepperton 5,C.C
Woodmi 11
1.C, 1, Engtneoring
The Jocks.seesses 55
Windsor & District
Dudley C.C
Midland C.C.

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

First
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First

Run Second
Time Pens
273,82 0
251,66 1]
218.09 5
241,78 70
257.87 S
264,00 ]
260,16 15
276.82 10
246,78 55
273,46 5
Run Second
Time Pons
189,78 ]
190,02 10
204,33 [
194,58 0
196.75 0
199,59 10
210,56 0
219.81 0
208,99 5
1.9 0
214,66 0
212,91 5
219,00 5
251,77 S
308,32 10
224,26
224,44 15
236,73 ]
233.86 5
240.61 S
237,55 55
Run Second
Time Pens
208,07 0
211,03 0
206,62 0
206,88 10
227,09 10
254,74 0
250,12 55
243,93 70

Run

Time
235,89
244,18
243,92
237.67
259,54
309,58
271.08
534,85
270.10
321,96

Run

Time
193,53
198,484
192,10
196.03
197,73
215,47
201,92
208.58
208,93
212.08
213,83
PLANY)
07,79
220.M
216,15
RETIRED
232,78
231,84
233,81
299,98
246,72

. Run

Time
199,16
202,72
207.17
210.3%
263,02
235,11
227.31
295,15

Best

Total
235,89
244,18
248,92
251,78
262,67
269,00
270.16
206,82
301,78
323,46

Best

Total
189,78
190.02
192,10
196,03
196,75
199,59
201,92
208,58
208,99
212,08
213,43
217,91
219.00
225.M
226,15
229,26
229,44
231,84
233,86
245,61
247,55

Best

Total
199,16
202,72
207,17
211.88
232,09
235,71
260,12
263,93

Pnts
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fesults for Tully Yeams at Crandtully Sunday on 03-04-88 at 18144:33

Bib Team
10 Fox/Jones/Smith
23 Gladwin/Jayes/Raspin

8 Pearce/Wright/Druce
9 Brown/Mansell/Raspin

1 Mayers/Bormes/Campbell
11 Leaver/Spittal/Fuller

S Parsonage/Berwick/OQuthwaite
& Huntsman/Scarre/Robinaon

21 Jerusalmi/Crany/Davies
16 Astles/Stephens/Mclean

15 Brain/Delansy/Bell
20 lLee/Dent/Like

6 Briggs/Soothi11/Simpson
12 Clough-Clough/Thompson-Richardsan/Brow
17 Tipper/Stmpson/Corrie

3 Currie/Simpson/Simpson

13 Comer/Morgan/Dick

2 Green/Holden/Jones

7 Kelly/Bayles/James
22 Edge/Carter/Lax

18 Briscoe/Wilson/Walley

Jor Team

CBR 1

Team 23

Team 8

North Shore
White Man Sandwich
P & H Race Team
Stafford & Stone
Pole Bashers

The 'A' Team

At the Edge
Paddle Sport
Team 20

The Lost Boys
Double Trouble
'Style’

The Bevvy tioovers!
PC's

Scratch 2
Aquatec
Kirkstall Flyers
Arrowcraft

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

First
Pens

100
105
115

Run Second
Time Pens
175.89
183,10
190,89
188,03
194,97
191.84
202,21
213,22
215,28
218.14
218.3%
218.91
221,85
226.06
232,37
206,65
233,74
240,19
222,81
221,43
224,08

Run
Time

Best

Total
175.89
183,10
195.89
198,03
204,97
206,84
212,21
218,22
220.28
223,14
223,34
228,91
231,85
236.06
237,37
261.65
288,74
290,19
322,81
326,43
339,08



Provisiona?! Ranking List for Premfer Ki Men on 05-04-88

Pos. Bib Competitor Jnr Club Potnts Next Best

1 64 Richard Fox Nottingham K.C 120 0 é" '{'éo
2 1 Russ Smith Tees K.C 17 0 59+ 577
3 3 Melvyn Jones Arrowcraft 15 055+ 5%
5 8 Shaun Pearce Nenbury C.C 113 0 57+35%
5 2 1an Raspin Tees K.C 110 0 51459
6 20 Len Shackleton Leeds C.C. 109 0 SGyivy
= 5 Jim Jayes Llangollen 109 0 52 »¥3
8 6 Robert Wright Shepperton 5.C.C. 107 0 $Y+YR2
9 9 Ketth Brown Forth 102 o

= 4 Andrew Gladwin P & H Racing Team 102 0
11 13 George Spittal West Lothian 100 0

12 10 Andrew Raspin Tees K.C 98 0
73 11 Tony Leaver forth 97 0

14 15 Mike Mitchell G.L Centre 84 0

= 7 David Crosbee Forth/i{,¥.U.C.C 84 0

16 24 Sean James 81 rmingham Univ. 78 0

17 19 Andrew Fuller Banbury 77 ]

18 46 Hugh Pritchard Cambridge Univ, 76 0

- 35 Robert Soothill Hal{fax 76 L]

20 31 Peter Astles No Limits 73 0

= 21 Alastalr Currie West Lothian 73 0

22 28 1an Bownes R.M.5,A.8.C/Forth 7" 0

= 12 Kevin Campbell Central Paddlers 7 o
2% 5% Mike Druce Deep Creek S5.C 70 0
25 42 Mark Bayles Viking K.C 69 0

= 29 Richard Luke Manchester 69 0

= 27 Adrian Dent Richmond 69 0

28 85 Kim Caster U18 Sheperton 5.C.C 67 [/}

= 78 Ben Gaster U18 Hammersmith & Fulham 67 0
30 50 Stuart Simpson Stirling Univ, 66 L]
31 30 Andrew Corrie Ut8 Manchester C.C. 65 0

= 25 Matthew Stephens U18 Nottingham K.C 65 0
33 38 Steve Briggs Mansfield C,C 64 0 26+ 38
34 41 Matthew Copsland Chester C.C 62 0
35 36 Graham Blaney Waltham Forest 58 0
36 43 Vince Mayers L1sngollen 54 0
37 23 Philip Gooding Hemel Hempstead 49 0
38 16 Stephen Parsonage Staffs & Stone 39 0
39 17 John Hansell Tees K.C 36 0
40 22 Galr Outhwalte Staffs & Stone 32 0
41 100 Christopher Arrowsmith The Wimps 29 [
42 26 Martin Welsh Ritble 28 0
43 51 Michael Green Ute tLeeds C.C 27 0

= 4% Ricky Osborne Hansfield C.C 27 o

= 33 Richard Lee Bala 27 0
46 52 Philip Cant K.W.S.A 26 0
47 39 Allen Roberts Chalfont Park 24 (1]

48 40 Stephen Singleton Ribble C.C. 23 0
49 80 Kevin Singleton Ribble C.C. 22 0
50 81 Richard Scarre U18 Tees K.C 20 0
51 87 Andrew Wronski Batchworth C.C 20 1]
52 79 Philip Green fForward Paddlers 18 ]

= 88 Scott Simpson Nottinyham K.C 18 0

= 66 Martin Lowe Shrewshury C.C 18 1]

= 56 Martin Like 1.P.F.MAK 18 0
56 98 Andrew Palmer Stafford & Stone 16 o

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team
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Provisional Ranking List for Premier K1 Men on 05-04-88

Bib Competitor

68 Philip Smith
7% Stephen Lax

84 Nick Macinnes
63 Philip Huntsman
83 Nefl Simpson
37 fain Simpson
57 Graham Gladwin
86 Peter Robinson
96 Martin Green
70 Stephen Terry
55 Neil Jones

76 Simon Ford

9% Paul Kelly

99 Andrew Pratt
97 Mark Tycer

93 Brian Holden
90 Brian Day

73 Bob Grundy

67 Martin Slade
60 Mark Osborne
53 Gary Carter
47 Mike Bermick

Jnr
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Provisional Ranking List for Premier K1 Ladies

Bib Competitor
1 Liz Sharman
2 Karen Davies
5 Jane Wilson
7 Maria Francis
11 Penny Briscoe
6 Ishbel Grant
& Sue Burns
10 Alf{son Walley
17 Kay Longriag
8 Heather Corrie
16 Helen Marriott
14 Lara Tipper
32 Cynthia Berry
18 Carotl Jones
9 Anita Owen
12 Rachel Fox
23 Lynn Simpson
30 Janet Johnson
19 Karen Ceney
20 Christine Arrowsmith
28 Sue Coulfng
26 Rona Wolfe
25 Julfe Leggett
22 Jane Badillo
21 Karen Heeley

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

Jnp

u1s
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Club
Nottingham K.C
Raebrook Rollers
Nottingham K.C
Tees K.C

Hull & District
Forth

C.A.T.S

Tees K.C
Oxford Unfiv.
Shepperton
Carlisle C.C
Staffs & Stone
Manchester C.C
Leeds C.C
Cambridge C.C
Kinver

K.N.S.A

Hemel Hempstead
G.L Centre
Mansfleld

Leeds C.C
Staffs & Stone

on 05-04-88

Club

Staffs & Stone
DAD A.M.L
Forth/EUCC

HMad Sports & S&S
Loughborough

P & H Racing
Forth

Staffs & Stone/UNCW

Staffs & Stone
Manchester
Mansfield
Nottingham KC
Forth

Bala

Central Paddlers
Notts K.C

Hull & District
Chelmer Kayaks
Dudley

The Wimps

Y0BBS

Forth
Shrewsbury
Shepperton
Leeds

OO0 O0OO0COQOWsE NN

Points
40
36
33
32
N
30

Next Best
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Provisional Ranking List for Premier C1 on 05-04-88
fos. Bib Competitor Jnr  Club Points Hext Best
1 1 Martyn Hedgos Windsor 29 0
2 2 Mark Delaney West Lothfan 28 0
3 3 Peter Belt Arrowcraft 26 0
L] 19 Paul Brain §.0,A.K 25 o
5 S Michael Wharton Ut8 Ribble 21 0
6 29 Alan Meikle Woodmi}1 17 0
7 28 Richard Domoney Shepperton AL 0
8 23 Richard Comer Ute Windsor 13 [/}
9 24 tan Green 018 Tees K.C 12 0
- 21 Chris Wilson Dudley C.C 12 0
= 10 Robert Moss L1andysul 12 0
12 20 Andrew Clough Ut8 Tees K.C 11 0
13 25 Cralg Brom v18 C.A.T.S 7 0
L] 8 Simon Warden Bath Univ. 5 0
15 22 Bi11 Horsman Bath Univ L] ]
= 16 Rob Morgan Windsor 4 [}
17 26 Edmund Ward Glasgow Univ 0 [}
= 12 Steven Green Forward Paddlers 0 0
7 John Edwards Barrow Boys 0 0

Provisional Ranking List for Premier C2 on 05-04-88
Pos, Bib Competitors Jnr Club Points Next Best
1 1 Meikle/Brown Woodmill 18 0
2 2 Richardson/Thompson Shepperton 5.C.C 17 0
3 7 Clough/Clough 1,C.1, Engineering 16 0
= 3 Arrowsmith/Brain The Wimps 16 [
5 15 Bennett/Wright Dudley C.C 12 ]
6 13 Warden/Warden Windsor & District 11 0
7 9 Attenhorough/Copestake Midland C.C, 8 0

Prepared by The Sla Soft Team

Many Thanks to :

The Scottish Paddlers for their work on the Course

The Arrowsmith Clan for the excellent results service

The Folk from Selkirk, Edinburgh and Aberdeen for all their
work in Control

Selkirk High School Office for all the copying

The Locals for putting up with us!t ’

All the Paddlers for coming along.

liope to see you all again next year
J.H.
Programme Cover and T-Shirt

designs by Pam Birchenall
Selkirk High School



